Mint Consignments

8297 MO-5 Unit #3, Camdenton, MO 65020 573-836-6011 www.MintConsignments.com Thank you for consigning at Mint Consignments! Find us on Facebook & Instagram!

Consignor Contract

Basic Consignment Guidelines:

All consigned items, including but not limited to, apparel, purses, hats, footwear, jewelry, other accessories, linens such as curtains and rugs, home décor, kitchenware, toys, and furniture must be in mint condition (appear brand-new).

All items must be clean, wrinkle-free, odorless (free of smells like cigarette smoke, strong perfumes and strong natural scents like patchouli), operable (example: working zippers, clasps and other parts), non-offensive, non-political, and free of damages like fading, scuffs, missing pieces, stains, rips, holes, frays, loose threads, pilling, pet hair, etc.

Additional consigning guidelines are outlined on the Consigning Pages at www.MintConsignments.com, and these guidelines change periodically. Therefore, consignor agrees to these guidelines when dropping off consignments, and Consignor agrees to review and adhere to all additional consigning guidelines listed on the website each time prior to dropping off consignments.

Before dropping off consignments, consignor agrees to protect their items by writing their full name and phone number legibly, and securely display or attach this information to each bag, box, or bundle of clothes brought in. Unmarked items cannot be consigned. If your name and phone number are not attached securely and fall off your items, we are unable to consign them under your name.

Mint Consignments will determine the selling (tag) price of your items at all times they're displayed. Our goal is to sell your items for the highest price we deem feasible based on the desirability of your items. However, the consignor should discuss with Mint Consignments items that are highly valuable. Any consigned items that are priced at or below \$1.00 will automatically be the property of Mint Consignments.

Consignor agrees that any items deemed unacceptable by Mint Consignments will immediately become store property (we will not 'hold' these items for you, nor call you to retrieve them), and dumping fees may apply. Dropping off items during non-business hours is illegal dumping and unallowed; violators will be prosecuted.

Consignor will receive 40% of the selling price of their item(s). Funds must be claimed in person by the consignor during business hours, and photo ID is required. Funds will be distributed to consignor by check and/or can be used as store credit. There is a 3-business-day customer "return policy" so consignor funds will be available after that time period. Consignor can request that a check be mailed if they do not live at the Lake of the Ozarks, and a \$1.00 fee will apply. Any funds unclaimed after 6 calendar months become store property. Consignor agrees to notify Mint Consignments of any changes or updates in contact information (name, phone, email, address).

Consignor agrees that consigned item(s) that have not sold after being displayed for 4 calendar weeks become the property of Mint Consignments. Consignor may retrieve consigned items during those 4 calendar weeks by completing the log-out process with a cashier.

Consignor represents and states that she/he is the owner of all items placed for consignment and that the items are free of lien or other claims and salable. Consignor agrees no alternative sales methods will be attempted while item(s) are under contract with Mint Consignments (for example, consignor agrees not to list items for sale on Facebook, eBay, etc. while under legal contract with Mint Consignments).

Consignor agrees that Mint Consignments accepts items for consignment but assumes no responsibilities for theft, loss, damage or negligence while in its possession, including but not limited to, wear and tear, loss or damage caused by flood, fire, natural disasters, acts of God, and all other manner of events or circumstances.

Consignor gives permission to Mint Consignments to use pictures and descriptions of consigned item(s) for online social media sites, website, advertising, and other uses as seen fit by Mint Consignments.

Mint Consignments reserves the right to change, modify, or cancel the terms of this contract at any time.

Consignor's Name (Please Print) :					
Mailing Address (Please Print): _					
City:	State:	Zip Code:	_ Phone: (_)	
Email (Please Print):					
Consignor's Signature:			Date:	/	_/ 20
Authorized by:		Date:	Consignor	's Acct #: _	